STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[ | CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
5-11-99-03 4

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Confractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME -

Department of General Services
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

LexisNexis, A Division of Reed Elsevier, Inc.

2. The term of this
Agreement is July 1, 2011 through  June 30, 2017

The maximum amount of this $.00
Agreement after this amendment is:

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a partﬂr
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

@]

This amendment :
1. Extends the contract term end date to June 30, 2017
2. Adds language that the Contract is subject to termination by the State upon 30 days’ written
notice.

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
LexisNexis, A Division of Reed Elsevier, Inc. l@f

BY (Authorized Zﬁmam ) DATESIGJ\’EE_D(_O 10t type)

= /ZDIZ/L (Ql,lf/l(ﬁ

riSfaraBlacks person sienme L
Pricing Analyst R

W ko o |
Wikl 004 HoBte.
v STATE OF CALIFORNIA JUN 2 | 2016

AGENCY NAME

OFFICE OF LEGAL SERVICES

Department of General Services DEPT. OF GENERAL SERVICES _j
BY (Authprized)Signature) _— DATE SIGNED (Do not type) e
I/ e L/ 'Z/I/; lr
PRINTED NAME AND TITEE OF PERSGN SIGNING G e

(A NL 1, UL Svplyivisy
ADDRESS A 7 ‘V‘

707 Third St., 2" Floor
West Sacramento, CA 95605




